whether the 499.560 grams of gold bar, (hereinafter referred to as'the
said gold'), derived from semi solid gold paste concealed between the

l'agc )I ol 20

stitched layers of the underwear and vest worn by the: passenger

weighing 519.300 grams (gross), having Tariff Value of Rs.:25,66,609/-

(Rupees Twenty-Five Lakhs Sixty-Six Thousand Six Hundred Nine

Only) and Market Value of Rs.30,63,801/- (Rupees Thirty L.akhs Sixty-

Three Thousand Eight Hundred One Only), seized vide Seizure Memo/

Order under Panchnama proceedings both dated 19.09.2023, on a

reasonable belief that the same is liable for confiscation urder Section